=OP \$40.00 11427

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Donald Sheliga	06/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Progressive Design Solutions, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1005 West 3rd Street	
City:	Osceola	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11427791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)233-7369

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5742337369

Email: leo.mccormick@us.bosch.com

Correspondent Name: Leo H. McCormick Jr. Address Line 1: 2112 Mishawaka Ave.

Address Line 2: PO Box 4721

Address Line 4: South Bend, INDIANA 46634

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHELIGA-SOFA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leo H. Mccormick Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017857 FRAME: 0577

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation Progressive Design Solutions, L.L.C., an Indiana corporation having its principal place of business at 1005 West 3rd Street, Osceola, Indiana 46561, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I: Donald Sheliga, 810 South 36th Street, South Bend, Indiana 46615, confirm my obligation to and hereby do sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled "Sofa", for which I have executed a declaration for a United States patent application on even date herewith.

I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee.

Date: 6/27/06

Donald Sheliga

State of Indiana)

) ss:

County of St. Joseph)

I hereby certify that Donald Sheliga before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this 27th day of June, 2006.

(Notarial Seal)

RECORDED: 06/30/2006

LEO H. MCCORMICK, JR. Notary Public, State of Indiana County of St. Joseph

My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2009

PATENT REEL: 017857 FRAME: 0578